
Schedule for the Cortland FSC USFSA Test Session on March 26, 2023
at the J.M. McDonald Sports Complex, Cortland, NY

       All warm-ups are 5 minutes long (unless otherwise noted) and will start promptly at the time indicated. 3/22/23
       Testers should arrive 1 hour before test time on the schedule below, with the exception of the first tests. pg 1

Warm-Up
Time Skater Test Partner Panel Pro Notes
all times include 5 min for warm up unless otherwise noted

7:45am Madelyn Donhauser Intermediate MITF Hoffmann
Brooke Carew PrePreliminary MITF TRIPLE ZAMBONI M. Auer

25 min Atlas Dix PrePreliminary MITF TRIPLE CENTER Bateman
Sophia Makosiy PrePreliminary MITF TRIPLE WINDOW Kasper

8:10am Kate Middlemiss European Waltz Petri M. Auer
Alyssa Stone European Waltz Petri Quinn

40 min Bella Calkins Hickory Hoedown Green Bateman
Evelyn Zdrojewski Quickstep Petri HAS SOLO Quinn
Addison Martin Paso Doble Petri HAS SOLO Max
Emily Barbeau Rocker Foxtrot Green HAS SOLO Bateman
Lincoln Woodward Willow Waltz Lin S. Petri
Chloe Recore TenFox Green Bateman

8:50am Madeline Bourgeois Rocker Foxtrot Petri HAS SOLO S. Petri
Peyton Burns Quickstep Petri HAS SOLO S. Petri

40 min Courtney Belgrader Quickstep Green HAS SOLO Hoffmann
Lexi Haselkorn Westminster Waltz Petri HAS SOLO S. Petri
Katarina Martin Blues Petri HAS SOLO Max
Cadie Shepard Rocker Foxtrot Green HAS SOLO Bateman
Emma Dart Canasta Tango Petri ZAMBONI S. Petri
Atlas Dix Canasta Tango Pafumi WINDOW Bateman

9:30am Hailey Teasdale-Edwards Novice Free Mazur
Amanda Demmerle Junior Free S. Petri

15 min Eva-Mae Meeker Pre-Preliminary Free Bateman NO MUSIC

9:45am ICE CUT and JUDGES' BREAK (15 MINUTES SKATERS/20 MINUTES JUDGES) 

skaters start warm-up while judges finish break

10:00am Rebecca Hasenauer Senior MITF Bartow
Addison Martin Senior MITF Max

35 min Sarah Fiacco Junior MITF Hickling

10:35am Alyssa Stone Int. SOLO Free Dance SOLO Quinn
Maya Thomas Paso Doble Petri HAS SOLO Healy
Cadie Shepard American Waltz Green HAS SOLO Bateman

30 min Katharine Wilson    Foxtrot Green Morley

Kevin Condie Rhythm Blues
Teasdale-
Edwards ZAMBONI Esterguard

Isabella McCarthy Rhythm Blues Green WINDOW Morley
Tinley Charlton Dutch Waltz Bartow ZAMBONI Skelly
Atlas Dix Dutch Waltz Pafumi WINDOW Bateman
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Warm-Up
Time Skater Test Partner Panel Pro Notes

11:05am Sarah Fiacco Tango Petri HAS SOLO Petri/Hickling
Alessandra Stark European Waltz 21+ Petri Balcom

25 min Sophie Nugent Fiesta Tango Bartow ZAMBONI Skelly
Alexandra Wilson  Fiesta Tango Green WINDOW Morley
Kaylee Freel Rhythm Blues SOLO ZAMBONI Alden-LaFave
Maci Dishaw  Rhythm Blues Green WINDOW Morley
Teeghen Ericksen Dutch Waltz Bartow ZAMBONI Skelly
Alexa Bleaken Dutch Waltz Petri WINDOW S. Petri

11:30am Gabrielle Hartigan Intermediate MITF Bartow
Victoria Colucci Juvenile MITF Wake

35 min Alesandra Congdon Preliminary MITF DOUBLE ZAMBONI Kobus
Kiley Emanuelli Preliminary MITF DOUBLE WINDOW Wake

12:05pm Sofia Bregande Junior Free Mirabito
Emmary Regan PreJuvenile Free LaVigne

20 min Hannah Hartigan PreJuvenile Free LaVigne
Stella Clary Preliminary Free McLean
Payton Perrone Pre-Preliminary Free Wake NO MUSIC

12:25pm ICE CUT and JUDGES' LUNCH (20 MINUTES SKATERS/ 35 MINUTES JUDGES) 

skaters start warm-up while judges finish break

12:45pm Molly Scherfling Silver Samba Green Keech
Amanda Demmerle Rhumba Petri S. Petri

40 min Rori McCarthy  Argentine Tango Green HAS SOLO Morley
Svana Lai Viennese Waltz Petri HAS SOLO S. Petri
Sophia Shi Tango Petri HAS SOLO Petri/Hickling
Ayden Lynch    TenFox Morley ZAMBONI Morley
Mylee Stock TenFox Green WINDOW Kobus CONTINGENT 
Kasmira Cartland Canasta Tango Petri ZAMBONI S. Petri
Kaylee Freel Canasta Tango SOLO WINDOW Alden-LaFave

1:25pm Olivia Fitchette
Senior SOLO Free 
Dance SOLO Faunce

Anna DeJohn
Senior SOLO Free 
Dance SOLO Hickling

35 min Sofia Bregande Starlight Waltz Green HAS SOLO Mirabito
Matisyn Brockway American Waltz Green HAS SOLO Kobus
Chloe Kalin Foxtrot Petri Faunce
Stella Clary Fourteenstep Green McLean
Scarlett Forbes ChaCha Petri Faunce
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Warm-Up
Time Skater Test Partner Panel Pro Notes

2:00pm Sophia Shi Junior MITF Hickling
Paige Hinckley Intermediate MITF Hickling

45 min Kaylee Freel Juvenile MITF Alden-LaFave
Paloma Venn-Chew Juvenile MITF Bartlett

2:45pm Raegan Barrett Viennese Waltz Petri HAS SOLO Grant
Severine Alcaine Viennese Waltz Petri HAS SOLO S. Petri

45 min Marina Perry Starlight Waltz Green HAS SOLO Morley
Anna DeJohn Starlight Waltz Petri HAS SOLO Petri/Hickling
Ella Ramsdell Kilian Green HAS SOLO Morley
Mara Stone Kilian Petri HAS SOLO Faunce
Scarlett Forbes Fiesta Tango Petri Faunce
Alesandra Congdon Dutch Waltz Green Kobus

3:30pm ICE CUT and JUDGES' BREAK (15 MINUTES SKATERS/25 MINUTES JUDGES) 

skaters start warm-up while judges finish break

3:45pm Raegan Barrett Argentine Tango Petri HAS SOLO Grant
Dillynn Grant Argentine Tango Petri HAS SOLO Grant

40 min Mylee Stock Fourteenstep Green Kobus CONTINGENT 
Gabriella Taylor Paso Doble Petri HAS SOLO Bartlett

10 min warm-upChloe Kalin European Waltz Petri Faunce
Paige Hinckley European Waltz Petri Petri/Hickling
Ava Fitchette Canasta Tango Petri ZAMBONI Fitchette
Alesandra Congdon Canasta Tango Green WINDOW Kobus

4:25pm Anna DeJohn Paso Doble Petri HAS SOLO Petri/Hickling
Olivia Fitchette Paso Doble Petri HAS SOLO Fitchette

40 min Sophia Choi Tango Petri HAS SOLO Bartlett
Saadhika Dhaniyala Viennese Waltz Green HAS SOLO Cardinal
Autumn Masuk Viennese Waltz Petri HAS SOLO Grant
Autumn Morgan Foxtrot Petri Faunce
Brandi Allen Foxtrot Petri Faunce
Scarlett Forbes Swing Dance Petri Faunce

5:05pm Monica Theibault Intermediate MITF 21+ Goehner
Jayden Hess PrePreliminary MITF ZAMBONI Thomas

25 min Cecilia Walsh PrePreliminary MITF WINDOW Hickling

END 5:30pm 98 TESTS


